Programme
Start Date
End Date
Courses
Credits
Credit Hours
Description

Code

NURSFAEO4

NURSFNO1
103
NURSAPO1
102
NURSIP11
NursPVRO1
104
NURSFNO2
NURSAPO2

NURSINPO6

NURSIPO7
NURSIS12
NursNHDO5
105
NURSFNQO3

NURSINPO7

NursPGDO08

106

NURSCH10
NURSMH13
NURSAPQO3

NURSINPO8

NursMNH14
108
NURSRS12
107
NURSFNO4

NURSINPO9

109

Knox Community College
Programme Offering Course Map

Diplomain Assistant Nursing Full Time (Cobbla) - Aug 28, 2023

August 28, 2023

August 31, 2025

30

-20 theory credit(s) and 7 lab credit(s)

0 hours: 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Course Name

First Aid

Fundamentals of Nursing 1

Introduction to Microbiology & Infection Control
Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 1
Introduction to Computer

Introduction to Psychology

Personal & Vocational Development
Clinical Practicum 1

Fundamentals of Nursing 2

Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 2

Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medical &
Surgical 1

Introduction to Pharmacol ogy
I ntroduction to sociol ogy
Nutrition in Health & Disease
Clinical Practicum 11
Fundamentals of Nursing 3

Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medica &
Surgical 2

Pediatrics: Normal & abnormal Growth &
Development

Clinical Practicum 111
Community Health
Fundamentals of Mental Health

Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology (Average
Grade)

Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medica &
Surgical 3

Maternal & Neonatal Care

Clinical Practicum 1V

Introduction to Nursing research
Introduction to Gerontology
Fundamentals of Nursing (Average Grade)

Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medical
Surgical (Average Grade)

Senior Clinical Practicum

Credits

O OO NWWWOWON

© O NN O b o oo W wo w O O W wwhH

D

Lab Credits CW/Exam Year

40/60
40/60
40/60
40/60
40/60
50/50
40/60
0/0

40/60
40/60
40/60

O OO O OO0 O0O 0ok

40/60
50/50
40/60
0/0

40/60
40/60

O OO OO Ww

o

40/60

0/0

40/60
40/60
100/0

o O O O

40/60

o

40/60
0/0

40/60
40/60
100/0
100/0

O OO O o w

0/0

o

Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1

Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1

Year 1

Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2

Year 2

Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2

Year 2

Semester

Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2

Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 3
Semester 3
Semester 3

Semester 3

Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1
Semester 1

Semester 1

Semester 1
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 2
Semester 3
Semester 3

Semester 3



