

## Knox Community College Programme Offering Course Map

Programme Diploma in Assistant Nursing Full Time (Cobbla) - Aug 28, 2023

Start Date August 28, 2023 End Date August 31, 2025

Courses 30

Credits -20 theory credit(s) and 7 lab credit(s)

Credit Hours 0 hours: 0 hour(s) for theory and 0 hour(s) for labs

Description

Code	Course Name	Credits	Lab Credits	CW/Exam	Year	Semester
NURSFAE04	First Aid	2	1	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
NURSFNO1	Fundamentals of Nursing 1	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
103	Introduction to Microbiology & Infection Control	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
NURSAPO1	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 1	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
102	Introduction to Computer	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
NURSIP11	Introduction to Psychology	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 1
NursPVR01	Personal & Vocational Development	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 1
104	Clinical Practicum 1	2	0	0/0	Year 1	Semester 2
NURSFNO2	Fundamentals of Nursing 2	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
NURSAPO2	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 2	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
NURSINPO6	Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medical & Surgical 1	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
NURSIP07	Introduction to Pharmacology	4	3	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
NURSIS12	Introduction to sociology	3	0	50/50	Year 1	Semester 2
NursNHD05	Nutrition in Health & Disease	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 2
105	Clinical Practicum 11	3	0	0/0	Year 1	Semester 3
NURSFNO3	Fundamentals of Nursing 3	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 3
NURSINPO7	Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medical & Surgical 2	0	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 3
NursPGD08	Pediatrics: Normal & abnormal Growth & Development	3	0	40/60	Year 1	Semester 3
106	Clinical Practicum 111	6	0	0/0	Year 2	Semester 1
NURSCH10	Community Health	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
NURSMH13	Fundamentals of Mental Health	3	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
NURSAPO3	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology (Average Grade)	6	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 1
NURSINPO8	Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medical & Surgical 3	0	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
NursMNH14	Maternal & Neonatal Care	4	3	40/60	Year 2	Semester 1
108	Clinical Practicum 1V	6	0	0/0	Year 2	Semester 2
NURSRS12	Introduction to Nursing research	2	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 2
107	Introduction to Gerontology	2	0	40/60	Year 2	Semester 2
NURSFN04	Fundamentals of Nursing (Average Grade)	9	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 3
NURSINPO9	Introduction to Pathophysiology and Medical Surgical (Average Grade)	9	0	100/0	Year 2	Semester 3
109	Senior Clinical Practicum	6	0	0/0	Year 2	Semester 3